Annexure-7

Name of the Corporate Debtor: SUN-POWER METALICS PRIVATE LIMITED; Date of Commencement of CIRP: 02.01.2024; List of Creditors as on: 20.02.2024 ( Version 2)

Operational Creditors (Government Dues)

Details of Claimant Date of Claim received Details of Claims Admitted Amount of | Amount of any mutual i ;
SI No. Date of Amount Amount of claim |Nature of |Whether related |% of voting share | contingent | dues, that may be set i i Ampimtaf sl Remarks, if
Department Government i A ¥ e i 8 2 7 under Verification not admitted :
receipt Claimed admitted claim party? in CoC claim off
Amount un
The Commissioner, verification
1|CGST and Central  |GST 16-01-2024( 1,69,66,351.00 |NIL Unsecured |No NIL Nil 1,69,66,351.00 to want of
Excise further
documents
Amount un
verification
The Income Tax
TDS 08-02-2024 6,04,940|NIL Unsecured [No NIL Nil 6,04,940 to want of
Department
further
documents
TOTAL 1,75,71,291.00 0 1,75,71,291.00

CARAJAN GARG

Suite No. 5, 8th Fj

Jamnalal Ezjzj Marg Nariman Point

Insolvency Professional
001, 207, Embassy Centre,




